

Pacific Power | Rocky Mountain Power 825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000 Portland, Oregon 97232

August 16, 2023

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Utah Public Service Commission Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84114

- Attention: Yvonne Hogle, Executive Staff Director Gary Widerburg, Commission Administrator
- **Re:** Docket No. 23-035-12 PacifiCorp's Financial Reports 2023 PacifiCorp's Credit Rating Agency News Releases

In accordance with Commitment U10 of the Stipulation supporting the acquisition of PacifiCorp by MidAmerican Energy Holdings Company,¹ PacifiCorp routinely provides to the Division of Public Utilities and the Office of Consumer Services, on an informational basis, credit rating agency news releases and final reports regarding PacifiCorp when such reports are known to PacifiCorp and are available to the public.

The Company also submits a copy of the most recent reports to the Public Service Commission of Utah ("Commission") on an informational basis. The files are confidential and have been uploaded to the Commission's SFTP site. Confidential information is provided subject to UPSC Rules 746-1-602 and 746-1-603.

Very truly yours,

Ryan Weems Vice President, Controller and Assistant Treasurer PacifiCorp (503) 813-5401 ryan.weems@pacificorp.com

Enclosures

¹ Docket No. 05-035-54 - In the Matter of the Application of MidAmerican Energy Holdings Company and PacifiCorp for an Order Authorizing MidAmerican Energy Holdings Company to Exercise Substantial Influence Over the Policies and Actions of PacifiCorp (On April 30, 2014, MidAmerican Energy Holdings Company changed its name to Berkshire Hathaway Energy Company).

COMMITMENT U10

CONFIDENTIAL

MOODY'S INVESTORS SERVICE REPORT DATED MAY 15, 2023

COMMITMENT U10

CONFIDENTIAL

S&P RATINGS DIRECT DATED JUNE 20, 2023

COMMITMENT U10

CONFIDENTIAL

MOODY'S REPORT DATED JUNE 23, 2023

COMMITMENT U10

CONFIDENTIAL

MOODY'S REPORT DATED JULY 13, 2023

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on August 16, 2023, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by electronic mail to the following:

Utah Office of Consumer Services

Utah Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111 <u>ocs@utah.gov</u>

Division of Public Utilities

Division of Public Utilities 160 East 300 South, 4th Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111 <u>dpudatarequest@utah.gov</u>

Santiago Gutierrez Coordinator, Regulatory Operations